## 505183426 11/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5230195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREI GONIOUKH	06/14/2017
THOMAS HERRMANN	06/14/2017
DIETER LITTMANN	06/14/2017
ANDRE-ARMAND FINETTE	06/14/2017
SIEGFRIED MISCHOK	06/22/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASELL POLYOLEFINE GMBH
Street Address:	BRUEHLER STRASSE 60
City:	WESSELING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	50389

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16300177	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)309-4631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-309-4075

**Email:** legal-IP@lyondellbasell.com

Correspondent Name: LYONDELLBASELL

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: LEGAL IP DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR6980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE STREETER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Streeter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 047460 FRAME: 0496 source=FR6980\_AssignSigned#page1.tif source=FR6980\_AssignSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047460 FRAME: 0497

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

Andrei Gonioukh, Am Kapellenbusch 15, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany Thomas Herrmann, Thessaloniki-Allee 9, 51103 Koeln, Germany Dieter Littmann, Auf dem Stein 19, 35325 Muecke, Germany Andre-Armand Finette, Sperberweg 20, 50997 Koeln, Germany Siegfried Mischok, Am Kuttenbusch 35, 50321 Bruchl, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention: HIGH-PRESSURE POLYMERIZATION PROCESS OF ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED MONOMERS CARRIED OUT IN A POLYMERIZATION REACTOR INSTALLED WITHIN A PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE

for which a 371 patent application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed on November 9, 2018 under Serial No. 16/300,177 based on International PCT Application No. PCT/EP2017/060975, filed on 09 May 2017, claiming priority to European Patent Application No., EP16168994.8 filed on 10 May 2016.

WHEREAS: Basell Polyolefine GmbII Brühler Straße 60 50389 Wesseling

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 047460 FRAME: 0498 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNORS grant ASSIGNEE permission to complete the filing date and Serial No. upon receipt of such information, including after signature by ASSIGNORS.

Full Names of Inventors:

4/2ncs	Date:	1 4 1010 2017
(Andrei GONIOUKII)		
<u> Leanau</u>	Date:	1 & JJW 2017
(Thomas HERRMANN)		
	Date:	14.0%207
(Dieter LITTMANN)		
AJUAU	Date:	1 4. IIN 2017
(Andre-Armand FINETTE)		
Gafjiat Bulk	Date:	2.62017
(Siegfried MJSCHOK)		